
Licensed to Pekin High School          HY-TEK's Meet Manager 3/30/2026 08:38 PM
                          Ruritan Relays - 3/30/2026                           
                                   3/30/2026                                   
                                    Results                                    
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
Finals
  1 Glick, Nolan                 Pekin                    12.24   1 
  2 Hassett, Landon              B-G-M, Brook             12.25   3 
  3 Johnson, Greyson             Cardinal, El             12.35   2 
  4 Anderson, Deshon             English Vall             12.47   2 
  5 Mikesell, Colton             English Vall             12.63   3 
  6 Walden, Lance                Sigourney                12.72   1 
  7 Findlay, Nathan              B-G-M, Brook             12.87   2 
  8 O'Rourke, Carson             Sigourney                12.90   2 
  9 Powell, Tj                   B-G-M, Brook            x13.53   1 
 10 Eubanks, Henry               Pekin                    13.63   3 
 11 Adam, Henry                  Pekin                   x13.79   2 
 12 Carter, Kavin                Van Buren                13.94   2 
 13 Cundiff, Cale                Cardinal, El             14.15   3 
 14 Ellingson, Kaimrin           Van Buren                14.17   1 
 15 Phillips, Lucas              Moravia                  14.78   3 
 16 Swenson, Moxon               Moravia                  16.69   1 
 17 Martinez, Mathew             English Vall            x17.18   1 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Anderson, Braydon            English Vall             23.01   1 
  2 Cooling, Landen              B-G-M, Brook             24.46   1 
  3 Tripses, Christian           English Vall             24.93   3 
  4 Knepper, Aiden               Sigourney                25.16   1 
  5 Johnson, Greyson             Cardinal, El             25.36   2 
  6 Hassett, Jayce               B-G-M, Brook             25.66   1 
  7 Cooper, Aiden                Van Buren                26.03   3 
  8 Wehr, Wyatt                  Sigourney                26.11   2 
  9 Fisher, Drew                 English Vall            x26.14   2 
 10 Eubanks, Henry               Pekin                    26.94   1 
 11 Powell, Tj                   B-G-M, Brook            x27.38   3 
 12 Ellingson, Kaimrin           Van Buren                28.29   2 
 13 Rupe, Gavin                  Cardinal, El             29.23   2 
 14 Bronson, Elias               Moravia                  29.51   1 
 15 Roush, Lealand               Moravia                  34.49   1 
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Anderson, Braydon            English Vall             50.00   2 
  2 Osborn, Jack                 English Vall             51.29   2 
  3 Troxel, Jeran                Van Buren                55.14   2 
  4 Silvers, Cael                Pekin                    57.11   2 
  5 Little, Gauge                Sigourney                57.79   2 
  6 Wood, Brayden                Sigourney                59.13   1 
  7 Hansen, Dante                B-G-M, Brook             59.15   2 
  8 Rupe, Gavin                  Cardinal, El           1:00.28   1 
  9 Jones, Xavier                B-G-M, Brook           1:00.80   1 
 10 Sobaski, Brody               Pekin                  1:01.56   1 
 11 Bronson, Elias               Moravia                1:01.94   1 
 12 Luers, Will                  English Vall          x1:02.06   1 
 13 Silvers, Cody                Pekin                 x1:05.17   2 
 14 Goehring, Carver             Van Buren              1:05.57   1 
 15 Hudson, Asher                Moravia                1:09.15   2 
 
Boys 800 Meter Run Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 Bainbridge, Lincoln          Van Buren              1:58.62  
  2 Klett, Troy                  Sigourney              2:03.54  
  3 Long, Luke                   Moravia                2:16.86  
  4 Noll, Gavin                  Van Buren              2:18.32  
  5 Boesenberg, Jacob            B-G-M, Brook           2:20.94  
  6 Whennen, Channing            Cardinal, El           2:22.13  
  7 Myers, Levi                  Sigourney              2:23.22  
  8 Brown, Aston                 B-G-M, Brook           2:25.30  
  9 Axmear, Benjamin             English Vall           2:26.02  
 10 Offerman, Hunter             English Vall           2:26.64  
 11 Anderson, Jordan             Sigourney             x2:33.66  
 12 Millikin, Cole               Pekin                  2:33.90  
 13 Silvers, Cael                Pekin                  2:38.14  
 14 Peiper-Merrell, Nathanie     Cardinal, El           2:43.91  
 15 Robinson, Clayton            Moravia                2:48.63  
 16 Steward, Bryston             B-G-M, Brook          x2:54.08  
 17 Offerman, Drake              English Vall          x2:56.82  
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 Klett, Troy                  Sigourney              4:51.29  
  2 Millikin, Cole               Pekin                  4:52.82  
  3 Loeffler, Landry             Van Buren              4:55.17  
  4 Frazier, Isaac               English Vall           5:23.66  
  5 Shepherd, Parker             Cardinal, El           5:33.81  
  6 Klett, Cole                  Sigourney              5:34.93  
  7 Farris, Kayden               Van Buren              5:42.15  
  8 Bronson, Elias               Moravia                5:52.09  
  9 Daniels, Will                Pekin                  5:57.52  
 10 Farfan, Caleb                Cardinal, El           6:04.92  
 11 Johnson, Dane                Cardinal, El          x6:09.49  
 12 Greiner, Garrett             Pekin                 x6:11.98  
 13 Corona, Carter               B-G-M, Brook           6:44.68  
 
Boys 3200 Meter Run Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 Klett, Troy                  Sigourney             10:52.62  
  2 Loeffler, Landry             Van Buren             11:04.68  
  3 Klett, Cole                  Sigourney             12:08.05  
  4 Frazier, Isaac               English Vall          12:08.68  
  5 Spiker, Sawyer               Van Buren             13:15.60  
  6 Johnson, Dane                Cardinal, El          13:46.41  
  7 Weldon Kyle, Brentley        Sigourney            x13:50.16  
  8 Greiner, Garrett             Pekin                 13:51.36  
  9 Mason, Gabriel               Cardinal, El          13:56.27  
 10 Ehresmann, Ethan             B-G-M, Brook          14:01.47  
 11 Offerman, Drake              English Vall          14:02.88  
 12 Carpenter, Chance            B-G-M, Brook          14:23.70  
 13 Armstrong, Ben               Moravia               17:35.54  
 14 Jones, Levi                  Moravia               19:33.96  
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 Simmons, Kayden              Van Buren                15.99  
  2 Gus, PJ                      B-G-M, Brook             18.53  
  3 Martinez, Cristian           B-G-M, Brook             18.70  
  4 Wells, Camden                Van Buren                19.66  
  5 Dickey, Keegan               Pekin                    20.14  
  6 Mefford, Jaxon               Pekin                    21.51  
  7 Brainard, Wyatt              Cardinal, El             23.19  
  8 Jones, Levi                  Moravia                  24.32  
 
Boys 400 Meter Hurdles Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Mefford, Jaxon               Pekin                    56.99   1 
  2 Duncan, Jace                 Van Buren                57.75   1 
  3 Grove, Cael                  English Vall             59.62   2 
  4 Bender, Everett              English Vall           1:01.45   1 
  5 Troxel, Jeran                Van Buren              1:02.93   1 
  6 Martin, Zander               Moravia                1:03.13   1 
  7 Achenbach, Cayson            B-G-M, Brook           1:06.33   2 
  8 Hodina, Boston               B-G-M, Brook           1:07.38   1 
  9 Keasling, Tyler              Cardinal, El           1:08.97   2 
 10 Seals, Carson                Moravia                1:10.80   1 
 11 Gotsis, Luka                 B-G-M, Brook          x1:12.34   1 
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals 
================================================================
  1 B-G-M, Brook  'A'                                     44.96  
     1) Hassett, Jayce                  2) Cooling, Landen                
     3) Hassett, Landon                 4) Findlay, Nathan                
  2 English Valleys  'A'                                  44.97  
     1) Anderson, Deshon                2) Fisher, Drew                   
     3) Tripses, Christian              4) Anderson, Braydon              
  3 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                                  46.43  
     1) Johnson, Brady                  2) Johnson, Greyson               
     3) Robinson, Bradley               4) Rupe, Paiden                   
  4 Sigourney  'A'                                        47.23  
     1) O'Rourke, Carson                2) Walden, Lance                  
     3) Davis, Carson                   4) Knepper, Aiden                 
  5 Pekin  'A'                                            47.33  
  6 Van Buren  'A'                                        49.53  
     1) Cooper, Aiden                   2) Carter, Kavin                  
     3) Wells, Camden                   4) Roberts, Thomas                
  7 Moravia  'A'                                          50.89  
     1) Seals, Carson                   2) Woodward, Casen                
     3) Hudson, Asher                   4) Davidson, Kade                 
 
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals 
================================================================
  1 Pekin  'A'                                          1:32.11  
  2 English Valleys  'A'                                1:35.27  
     1) Fisher, Drew                    2) Mikesell, Colton               
     3) Tripses, Christian              4) Anderson, Deshon               
  3 B-G-M, Brook  'A'                                   1:36.66  
     1) Powell, Tj                      2) Hassett, Landon                
     3) Cooling, Landen                 4) Findlay, Nathan                
  4 Sigourney  'A'                                      1:39.35  
     1) O'Rourke, Carson                2) Walden, Lance                  
     3) Davis, Carson                   4) Knepper, Aiden                 
  5 Moravia  'A'                                        1:39.37  
     1) Martin, Zander                  2) Whitlow, Gable                 
     3) Long, Luke                      4) DeJong, Declan                 
  6 Van Buren  'A'                                      1:46.25  
     1) Carter, Kavin                   2) Meek, Jackson                  
     3) Yoder, Joni                     4) Roberts, Thomas                
  7 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                                1:49.16  
     1) Ferrell, Bode                   2) Eakins, Ryan                   
     3) Cundiff, Cale                   4) Brown, Zaiden                  
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals 
================================================================
  1 Van Buren  'A'                                      3:30.62  
     1) Simmons, Kayden                 2) Meek, Jackson                  
     3) Noll, Gavin                     4) Bainbridge, Lincoln            
  2 Pekin  'A'                                          3:34.47  
  3 English Valleys  'A'                                3:39.34  
     1) Bender, Everett                 2) Grove, Cael                    
     3) Koehn, Evan                     4) Osborn, Jack                   
  4 Moravia  'A'                                        3:48.97  
     1) Martin, Zander                  2) Whitlow, Gable                 
     3) Long, Luke                      4) DeJong, Declan                 
  5 Sigourney  'A'                                      3:50.06  
     1) Wehr, Wyatt                     2) Little, Gauge                  
     3) Wood, Brayden                   4) Klett, Troy                    
  6 B-G-M, Brook  'A'                                   3:54.51  
     1) White, Braxton                  2) Kalinay, Ashten                
     3) Boesenberg, Jacob               4) Brown, Aston                   
  7 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                                4:03.41  
     1) Eakins, Ryan                    2) Rupe, Gavin                    
     3) Ferrell, Bode                   4) Shultz, Logan                  
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals 
================================================================
  1 Pekin  'A'                                          9:11.91  
  2 Moravia  'A'                                        9:20.67  
     1) Martin, Zander                  2) Whitlow, Gable                 
     3) Seals, Carson                   4) Long, Luke                     
  3 B-G-M, Brook  'A'                                   9:45.40  
     1) Boesenberg, Jacob               2) Brown, Aston                   
     3) Corona, Carter                  4) Kalinay, Ashten                
  4 Sigourney  'A'                                      9:56.69  
     1) Myers, Levi                     2) Jones, Isaac                   
     3) Anderson, Jordan                4) Little, Gauge                  
  5 Van Buren  'A'                                     10:01.14  
     1) Meek, Jackson                   2) Roberts, Thomas                
     3) Farris, Kayden                  4) Goehring, Carver               
  6 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                               10:39.36  
     1) Whennen, Channing               2) Peiper-Merrell, Nathaniel      
     3) Farfan, Caleb                   4) Vannoy, Kagan                  
 
Boys 800 Sprint Medley Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals 
================================================================
  1 Van Buren  'A'                                      1:38.52  
     1) Duncan, Jace                    2) Simmons, Kayden                
     3) Troxel, Jeran                   4) Bainbridge, Lincoln            
  2 Pekin  'A'                                          1:41.46  
  3 B-G-M, Brook  'A'                                   1:43.95  
     1) Powell, Tj                      2) Hassett, Landon                
     3) Cooling, Landen                 4) Hassett, Jayce                 
  4 English Valleys  'A'                                1:44.96  
     1) Anderson, Deshon                2) Fisher, Drew                   
     3) Tripses, Christian              4) Koehn, Evan                    
  5 Sigourney  'A'                                      1:47.30  
     1) O'Rourke, Carson                2) Walden, Lance                  
     3) Wehr, Wyatt                     4) Wood, Brayden                  
  6 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                                1:49.47  
     1) Johnson, Brady                  2) Ferrell, Bode                  
     3) Johnson, Greyson                4) Robinson, Bradley              
  7 Moravia  'A'                                        2:16.98  
     1) Robinson, Clayton               2) Swenson, Moxon                 
     3) Roush, Lealand                  4) Phillips, Lucas                
 
Boys Distance Medley Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals 
================================================================
  1 Pekin  'A'                                          4:01.75  
  2 English Valleys  'A'                                4:02.19  
     1) Bender, Everett                 2) Grove, Cael                    
     3) Mast, Teagan                    4) Koehn, Evan                    
  3 Van Buren  'A'                                      4:04.53  
     1) Duncan, Jace                    2) Wells, Camden                  
     3) Cooper, Aiden                   4) Noll, Gavin                    
  4 B-G-M, Brook  'A'                                   4:12.90  
     1) Thompson, Sully                 2) Hassett, Jayce                 
     3) White, Braxton                  4) Kalinay, Ashten                
  5 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                                4:17.98  
     1) Johnson, Brady                  2) Rupe, Paiden                   
     3) Robinson, Bradley               4) Shepherd, Parker               
  6 Moravia  'A'                                        4:23.45  
     1) Woodward, Casen                 2) Robinson, Clayton              
     3) Davidson, Kade                  4) Whitlow, Gable                 
  7 Sigourney  'A'                                      4:41.36  
     1) Moore, Graham                   2) Jaeger, Levi                   
     3) Sellers, Hunter                 4) Jones, Isaac                   
 
Boys 4x110 Meter Shuttle Hurdle Varsity
===================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Van Buren  'A'                                      1:14.84   1 
     1) Simmons, Jayce                  2) Boley, Parker                  
     3) Pilcher, Jaydan                 4) Yoder, Marion                  
  2 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                                1:18.69   1 
     1) Eakins, Ryan                    2) Brown, Zaiden                  
     3) Brainard, Wyatt                 4) Keasling, Tyler                
  3 Pekin  'A'                                          1:23.02   2 
  4 Moravia  'A'                                        1:27.69   2 
     1) Davidson, Kade                  2) Woodward, Casen                
     3) Hudson, Asher                   4) Jones, Levi                    
 -- B-G-M, Brook  'A'                                        DQ   1 
     1) Achenbach, Cayson               2) Hodina, Boston                 
     3) Martinez, Cristian              4) Gus, PJ                        
 
Boys High Jump Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 Simmons, Kayden              Van Buren             J6-00.00  
  2 Sobaski, Brody               Pekin                 J5-10.00  
  3 Davis, Carson                Sigourney             J5-10.00  
  4 Bronson, Elias               Moravia               J5-08.00  
  5 Sellers, Hunter              Sigourney             J5-06.00  
  6 Johnson, Brady               Cardinal, El          J5-06.00  
  7 Hodina, Boston               B-G-M, Brook          J5-06.00  
  8 Hansen, Dante                B-G-M, Brook           5-04.00  
  9 Deutschle, Kaison            Cardinal, El           5-02.00  
  9 Mefford, Jaxon               Pekin                 x5-02.00  
  9 Harvey, Colton               Pekin                  5-02.00  
  9 Carpenter, Chance            B-G-M, Brook          x5-02.00  
  9 Cundiff, Cale                Cardinal, El          x5-02.00  
 -- Woodward, Casen              Moravia                     NH  
 
Boys Long Jump Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 Knepper, Aiden               Sigourney             20-00.75  
  2 Findlay, Nathan              B-G-M, Brook          18-09.00  
  3 Grove, Cael                  English Vall          18-07.50  
  4 Rupe, Paiden                 Cardinal, El          17-09.25  
  5 Adam, Henry                  Pekin                 17-06.50  
  6 Offerman, Hunter             English Vall          17-04.75  
  7 Dickey, Keegan               Pekin                 17-04.50  
  8 Duncan, Jace                 Van Buren             17-00.00  
  9 Achenbach, Cayson            B-G-M, Brook          16-10.50  
 10 Mikesell, Colton             English Vall         x16-04.75  
 11 Yoder, Joni                  Van Buren             16-01.00  
 12 Hudson, Asher                Moravia               15-05.00  
 13 Keasling, Tyler              Cardinal, El          14-07.25  
 14 Porter, Ethan                Pekin                x14-04.50  
 15 Jones, Levi                  Moravia               10-11.00  
 
Boys Shot Put Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 Lamansky, Blake              Cardinal, El          42-03.50  
  2 DeJong, Declan               Moravia               41-10.75  
  3 Moore, Graham                Sigourney             40-11.00  
  4 Axmear, Kane                 English Vall          40-09.25  
  5 Sieren, Brantyn              Pekin                 40-04.50  
  6 Cadden, Ben                  B-G-M, Brook          37-09.75  
  7 Ehrenhard, Carter            Cardinal, El          37-09.25  
  8 Miller, Cal                  Pekin                 36-03.00  
  9 Jaeger, Levi                 Sigourney             35-06.50  
 10 Seals, Carson                Moravia               34-06.00  
 11 Simmons, Ryder               Van Buren             34-05.00  
 12 Bolinger, Kaleb              English Vall          32-10.50  
 13 Hedgecock, Asa               Cardinal, El         x32-03.50  
 14 Miller, Kaden                Van Buren             31-05.75  
 15 McPherson, William           English Vall         x30-09.00  
 16 Albers, Emmitt               B-G-M, Brook          29-02.50  
 17 Parker, Aidyn                Sigourney            x29-02.00  
 
Boys Discus Throw Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 Lamansky, Blake              Cardinal, El            129-10  
  2 DeJong, Declan               Moravia                 122-07  
  3 Axmear, Kane                 English Vall            122-06  
  4 Ehrenhard, Carter            Cardinal, El            118-10  
  5 Cadden, Ben                  B-G-M, Brook            112-05  
  6 Sellers, Hunter              Sigourney               107-04  
  7 Jaeger, Levi                 Sigourney               105-04  
  8 Doty, Jack                   B-G-M, Brook            102-07  
  9 Wiseman, Tyler               English Vall            101-05  
 10 Simmons, Ryder               Van Buren                98-00  
 11 Delaney, Jonathan            Pekin                    96-01  
 12 Hedgecock, Asa               Cardinal, El            x91-01  
 13 Weaver, Cowen                Pekin                    90-05  
 14 Swenson, Moxon               Moravia                  86-09  
 15 Meek, Jackson                Van Buren                82-00  
 15 Petsche, Ellis               B-G-M, Brook            x82-00  
 17 Parker, Aidyn                Sigourney               x75-05  
 18 Bolinger, Kaleb              English Vall            x67-09  
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash Junior Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 McCabe, Asaa                 Pekin                    13.20   1 
  2 Thompson, Izaha              B-G-M, Brook             13.75   1 
  3 Cadden, Ben                  B-G-M, Brook             13.81   1 
  4 Gotsis, Luka                 B-G-M, Brook            x13.91   2 
  5 Mumm, Dodge                  B-G-M, Brook            x14.40   2 
  6 Parker, Aidyn                Sigourney                14.75   1 
  7 Krouse, Lyrick               Van Buren                15.11   2 
  8 Gentry, Gentry               Pekin                    15.53   2 
  9 Appenzeller, Justin          Cardinal, El             16.39   2 
 10 Armstrong, Ben               Moravia                  18.10   1 
 11 Headley, Braxton             Van Buren                18.17   2 
 12 Simmons, Michael             Cardinal, El             18.79   1 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash Junior Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Thompson, Sully              B-G-M, Brook             26.30   1 
  2 Goehring, Carver             Van Buren                27.67   1 
  3 Jones, Xavier                B-G-M, Brook             27.95   2 
  4 Mumm, Dodge                  B-G-M, Brook            x29.19   1 
  5 Wiseman, Tyler               English Vall             29.47   1 
  6 Chapman, Hunter              Pekin                    29.58   2 
  7 Gentry, Gentry               Pekin                    31.16   2 
  8 Krouse, Lyrick               Van Buren                32.04   2 
  9 Appenzeller, Justin          Cardinal, El             36.78   2 
 10 Simmons, Michael             Cardinal, El             41.13   1 
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash Junior Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 Roush, Lealand               Moravia                1:07.56  
  2 Hiner, Hunter                B-G-M, Brook           1:12.39  
 
Boys 800 Meter Run Junior Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 Klett, Cole                  Sigourney              2:27.47  
  2 Phillips, Lucas              Moravia                2:34.56  
  3 Weldon Kyle, Brentley        Sigourney              2:38.74  
  4 White, Braxton               B-G-M, Brook           2:40.30  
  5 Cloyd, Conor                 Pekin                  2:40.47  
  6 Short, Aden                  Cardinal, El           2:47.10  
  7 Basilio, Elio                Cardinal, El           3:30.81  
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run Junior Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 Spiker, Sawyer               Van Buren              6:02.58  
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Junior Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 Porter, Ethan                Pekin                    23.69  
 
Boys 400 Meter Hurdles Junior Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 Hammes, Ryann                Pekin                  1:06.62  
  2 Armstrong, Ben               Moravia                1:18.00  
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Junior Varsity
===================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Pekin  'A'                                            50.72   1 
  2 B-G-M, Brook  'A'                                     51.17   1 
     1) Thompson, Sully                 2) Thompson, Izaha                
     3) Martinez, Cristian              4) Jones, Xavier                  
  3 B-G-M, Brook  'B'                                    x51.30   2 
     1) Mumm, Dodge                     2) Steward, Bryston               
     3) Ehresmann, Ethan                4) Hansen, Dante                  
  4 Sigourney  'A'                                        51.87   1 
     1) Moore, Graham                   2) Jaeger, Levi                   
     3) Parker, Aidyn                   4) Sellers, Hunter                
  5 English Valleys  'B'                                  52.50   2 
     1) Martinez, Mathew                2) Offerman, Drake                
     3) McPherson, William              4) Bolinger, Kaleb                
  6 Van Buren  'A'                                        52.79   1 
     1) Boley, Parker                   2) Simmons, Jayce                 
     3) Miller, Kaden                   4) Yoder, Joni                    
  7 Cardinal, Eldon  'B'                                  53.27   2 
     1) Lamansky, Blake                 2) Ehrenhard, Carter              
     3) Barker, Blake                   4) Hedgecock, Asa                 
  8 B-G-M, Brook  'C'                                    x54.47   2 
     1) Petsche, Ellis                  2) DeGeeter, Sylas                
     3) Albers, Emmitt                  4) Cadden, Ben                    
  9 Pekin  'B'                                           x55.49   2 
 10 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                                 x57.26   1 
     1) Brown, Zaiden                   2) Deutschle, Kaison              
     3) Meyers, Chase                   4) Exline, Elijah                 
 11 English Valleys  'A'                                 x57.49   1 
     1) Scheibe, Sage                   2) Mikesell, Colton               
     3) Wiseman, Tyler                  4) Axmear, Kane                   
 
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Junior Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals 
================================================================
  1 B-G-M, Brook  'A'                                   1:48.05  
     1) Achenbach, Cayson               2) Mumm, Dodge                    
     3) Hansen, Dante                   4) Thompson, Izaha                
  2 Pekin  'A'                                          1:50.13  
  3 Van Buren  'A'                                      2:04.64  
     1) Pilcher, Jaydan                 2) Yoder, Joni                    
     3) Krouse, Lyrick                  4) Headley, Braxton               
  4 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                                4:49.17  
     1) Lipper, Jacob                   2) Meyers, Chase                  
     3) Deutschle, Kaison               4) Exline, Elijah                 
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Junior Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals 
================================================================
  1 English Valleys  'A'                                4:02.55  
     1) Offerman, Hunter                2) Luers, Will                    
     3) Axmear, Benjamin                4) Mast, Teagan                   
  2 Sigourney  'A'                                      4:09.20  
     1) Myers, Levi                     2) Jones, Isaac                   
     3) Anderson, Jordan                4) Weldon Kyle, Brentley          
  3 Pekin  'A'                                          4:40.62  
  4 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                                4:49.17  
     1) Johnson, Dane                   2) Vannoy, Kagan                  
     3) Mason, Gabriel                  4) Short, Aden                    
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Junior Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals 
================================================================
  1 Pekin  'A'                                         10:11.85  
 
Boys 800 Sprint Medley Junior Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals 
================================================================
  1 B-G-M, Brook  'A'                                   1:57.49  
     1) Gus, PJ                         2) Thompson, Sully                
     3) Gotsis, Luka                    4) Steward, Bryston               
  2 Pekin  'A'                                          1:59.96  
  3 Van Buren  'A'                                      2:00.96  
     1) Boley, Parker                   2) Pilcher, Jaydan                
     3) Yoder, Marion                   4) Yoder, Joni                    
  4 English Valleys  'A'                                2:01.50  
 
Boys Distance Medley Junior Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals 
================================================================
  1 Pekin  'A'                                          4:41.44  
 
Boys Long Jump Junior Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 Goehring, Carver             Van Buren             15-03.00  
  2 Pilcher, Jaydan              Van Buren             15-00.00  
  3 Spiker, Sawyer               Van Buren            x14-02.50  
  4 Armstrong, Ben               Moravia               11-02.25  
 
Boys Shot Put Junior Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 Weaver, Cowen                Pekin                 34-00.50  
  2 DeGeeter, Sylas              B-G-M, Brook          31-11.00  
  3 Lennox, Parker               Cardinal, El          31-10.00  
  4 Delaney, Jonathan            Pekin                 31-03.00  
  5 Griffith, Parker             B-G-M, Brook          31-01.50  
  6 Petsche, Ellis               B-G-M, Brook          30-09.00  
  7 Davidson, Kade               Moravia               30-02.50  
  8 Swenson, Moxon               Moravia               30-01.50  
  9 Philp, Cooper                Van Buren             28-09.50  
 10 Barker, Blake                Cardinal, El          28-04.50  
 11 Cobler, Dominic              Pekin                 27-00.00  
 12 Lipper, Jacob                Cardinal, El          24-04.50  
 13 Adrian, Kieran               Pekin                 24-02.00  
 14 Exline, Elijah               Cardinal, El          19-03.00  
 
Boys Discus Throw Junior Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================
  1 Lennox, Parker               Cardinal, El             87-08  
  2 Philp, Cooper                Van Buren                82-11  
  3 Ellingson, Kaimrin           Van Buren                77-10  
  4 DeGeeter, Sylas              B-G-M, Brook             75-08  
  5 Griffith, Parker             B-G-M, Brook             75-01  
  6 Miller, Kaden                Van Buren               x71-11  
  7 Adrian, Kieran               Pekin                    70-08  
  8 Peiffer, Maksim              Pekin                    67-11  
  9 Scheibe, Sage                English Vall             63-06  
 10 Albers, Emmitt               B-G-M, Brook            x63-02  
 11 Lipper, Jacob                Cardinal, El             58-06  
 
                Men - Varsity - Team Rankings - 19 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Van Buren                  110        1) English Valleys           110   
    3) Pekin                      101        4) Sigourney                  86   
    5) B-G-M, Brook                77        6) Cardinal, Eldon            61   
    7) Moravia                     48                                           
 
            Men - Junior Varsity - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Pekin                      104        2) B-G-M, Brook               91   
    3) Van Buren                   66        4) Moravia                    35   
    5) Sigourney                   34        6) Cardinal, Eldon            26   
    7) English Valleys             23                                           


